of County Impact Fees exempted under this Agreement is Two Hundred Ninety-Nine
Thousand, Four Hundred Sixteen Dollars, and Sixty-Four Cents ($299,416.64; of that
total the County Impact Fees are broken down as follows:

i. Law Enforcement Impact Fee – Twenty-Two Thousand, Six Hundred Fifty-Six
Dollars ($22,656.00);

ii. Fire/Rescue Services Impact Fee – Thirty Thousand, Seven Hundred Seventy-Four
Dollars ($30,774.00);

iii. Transportation Impact Fee - One Hundred Twenty-Seven Thousand, Eight Hundred
Eighty-Two Dollars, and Sixty-Four Cents ($127,882.64); and

iv. Parks and Recreation Impact Fee - One Hundred Eighteen Thousand, One Hundred
Four Dollars ($118,104.00).

Section 5.  Restrictive Covenant. 

A. The Developer acknowledges that this Agreement creates a restrictive covenant and that
such covenant shall run with the Property.

B. The Developer, its successors and assigns shall utilize the Property for the rental of one